NO.

o n i hiwNR

UNIVERSITI
- TEKNOLOGI

MARA

CAWANGAN
PULAU PINANG

ENT300
FUNDAMENTALS OF ENTREPRENEURSHIP

BUSINESS PLAN

LAh!

LAh! ENTERPRISE

PREPARED BY

NAME UITM ID NO
ADIB BIN AZUAN 2021882822
PUTERA MUHAMAD AMEEN BIN AZIZ 2021689512
SITI AISYAH BINTI ABDUL MANAN 2021874908
NUR LINA SYAMIMI BINTI MOHD NASRI 2021484688
MEGAT AHMAD THAQIF BIN AZMAN 2021880656
MOHAMAD FAHIZAD BIN JAMAL 2021466616
PREPARED FOR
LECTURER’S NAME : INTAN SYAFFINAZZILLA BINTI ZAINE
SEMESTER :  MARCH - AUGUST 2022

SUBMISSION DATE : 4™)uLy 2022

GROUP CODE
PHM1152B1
PHM1152B1
PHM1152B1
PHM1152B1
PHM1152B2
PHM1152B2



EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

The business name is LAh! Enterprise. We will manufacture and sell sambal penyet at the price
of RM20.90. The business registration date is on 12/12/2022 and operation date is on
01/01/2023. The general manager is Adib Bin Azuan and there are 5 other managers operating
the business. The business will be located at Ipoh, Perak and our target market are Bumiputera
and Chinese. The business is expected to reach over RM1.9 million in sales on the first year.
The cost for one unit of sambal penyetis RM10.11. The business will potentially sell over 90,000
units of sambal penyet and it is projected that over RM900,000 will be spent for the units sold.
The total remuneration for the employees in the business will be RM28,187.52 and each position
will be tasked with their own specific responsibilities that will be the main foundation for the
organizational structure. The expenditure for administrative will be RM48,980, marketing
expenditure will total up to RM39,555 and the operations expenditure will be RM88,796. The
business’ current ratio graph shows values more than 1 which means it can generate cash to
meet short-term obligations. The quick ratio also shows values more than 1 meaning the
business can cover current liabilities. The debt-to-equity ratio shows values below 1.0 which
means the business does not spend all equity on debts.



TABLE OF CONTENTS PAGE NO.

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 2

CHAPTER 1: AN INTRODUCTION OF THE BUSINESS VENTURE

1.0 Business Profile 6
1.1 Purpose of Business Plan 6
1.2 Partners Background 7
1.3 Vision and Mission 13
1.4 Objectives 13
1.5 Product Description 14

CHAPTER 2: MARKETING PLAN

2.0 Market Area 15
2.1 Target Market 15
2.2 Market Size 17
2.3 Market Share 17
2.4 Sales Forecast 18
2.5 Marketing Strategy 19
2.6 Marketing Budget 21

CHAPTER 3: OPERATION PLAN



3.0 Process Planning

3.1 Operation layout

3.2 Material planning

3.3 Machine and equipment planning
3.4 Overheads requirement

3.5 Manpower planning

3.6 Business and operation hours
3.7 Operation budgets

3.8 Implementation schedule

CHAPTER 4: ADMINISTRATION PLAN

4.0 Business logo

4.1 Organizational chart

4.2 Administration personnel

4.3 List of office equipments

4.4 List of office furniture and fittings

4.5 Administrative budget

CHAPTER 5: FINANCIAL PLAN

5.1 Project implementation cost & sources of finance

5.2 Pro farma cash flow statement

22

23

24

27

28

29

30

30

31

32

33

34

37

37

38

42

43



5.3 Pro farma income statement
5.4 Pro farma balance sheet
5.5 Graph of financial performance

5.6 Conclusion

APPENDICES

Partnership agreement
Proof for premise price rental
Premise location

Business model canvas

45

47

49

50

51

56

57

58



	BUSINESS PLAN

