

ENT300 FUNDAMENTALS OF ENTREPRENEURSHIP

BUSINESS PLAN



LAh!

LAh! ENTERPRISE

PREPARED BY

NO.	NAME	UITM ID NO	GROUP CODE
1.	ADIB BIN AZUAN	2021882822	PHM1152B1
2.	PUTERA MUHAMAD AMEEN BIN AZIZ	2021689512	PHM1152B1
3.	SITI AISYAH BINTI ABDUL MANAN	2021874908	PHM1152B1
4.	NUR LINA SYAMIMI BINTI MOHD NASRI	2021484688	PHM1152B1
5.	MEGAT AHMAD THAQIF BIN AZMAN	2021880656	PHM1152B2
6.	MOHAMAD FAHIZAD BIN JAMAL	2021466616	PHM1152B2

PREPARED FOR

LECTURER'S NAME	:	INTAN SYAFFINAZZILLA BINTI ZAINE
SEMESTER	:	MARCH – AUGUST 2022
SUBMISSION DATE	:	4 th JULY 2022

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

The business name is LAh! Enterprise. We will manufacture and sell sambal penyet at the price of RM20.90. The business registration date is on 12/12/2022 and operation date is on 01/01/2023. The general manager is Adib Bin Azuan and there are 5 other managers operating the business. The business will be located at Ipoh, Perak and our target market are Bumiputera and Chinese. The business is expected to reach over RM1.9 million in sales on the first year. The cost for one unit of sambal penyet is RM10.11. The business will potentially sell over 90,000 units of sambal penyet and it is projected that over RM900,000 will be spent for the units sold. The total remuneration for the employees in the business will be RM28,187.52 and each position will be tasked with their own specific responsibilities that will be the main foundation for the organizational structure. The expenditure for administrative will be RM48,980, marketing expenditure will total up to RM39,555 and the operations expenditure will be RM88,796. The business' current ratio graph shows values more than 1 which means it can generate cash to meet short-term obligations. The quick ratio also shows values more than 1 meaning the business can cover current liabilities. The debt-to-equity ratio shows values below 1.0 which means the business does not spend all equity on debts.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

PAGE NO.

2
6
6
7
13
13
14

CHAPTER 2: MARKETING PLAN

2.0 Market Area	15
2.1 Target Market	15
2.2 Market Size	17
2.3 Market Share	17
2.4 Sales Forecast	18
2.5 Marketing Strategy	19
2.6 Marketing Budget	21

CHAPTER 3: OPERATION PLAN

3.0 Process Planning	22
3.1 Operation layout	23
3.2 Material planning	24
3.3 Machine and equipment planning	27
3.4 Overheads requirement	28
3.5 Manpower planning	29
3.6 Business and operation hours	30
3.7 Operation budgets	30
3.8 Implementation schedule	31

CHAPTER 4: ADMINISTRATION PLAN

4.0 Business logo	32
4.1 Organizational chart	33
4.2 Administration personnel	34
4.3 List of office equipments	37
4.4 List of office furniture and fittings	37
4.5 Administrative budget	38
CHAPTER 5: FINANCIAL PLAN	
5.1 Project implementation cost & sources of finance	42
5.2 Pro farma cash flow statement	43

5.3 Pro farma income statement	45
5.4 Pro farma balance sheet	47
5.5 Graph of financial performance	49
5.6 Conclusion	50

APPENDICES

Partnership agreement	51
Proof for premise price rental	56
Premise location	57
Business model canvas	58